TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		106/06/2012 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Services of America, Inc.		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Universal Building Maintenance, LLC		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suie 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Universal Protection Security Systems, LP		
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 650		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92715		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Universal Protection Service, LP		

Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avunue
Internal Address:	Suite 650
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92715
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77774165	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	77783608	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	77783132	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	77783162	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICES U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	77783098	U UNIVERSAL SERVICES OF AMERICA U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE U UNIVERSAL FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SERVICE U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SECURITY SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	77697190	U GREEN UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	
Serial Number:	77697164	U UNIVERSAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	
Serial Number:	78567645	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE	
Serial Number:	78567679	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18103-402

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0421

	Laura Konrath	
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/	
Date:	06/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Universal Services Trademark_Release_Termination_#page1.tif source=Universal Services Trademark_Release_Termination_#page2.tif source=Universal Services Trademark_Release_Termination_#page3.tif		

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by Universal Services of America, Inc., a California corporation ("USA Inc."), Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, a California limited liability company ("UBM"), Universal Protection Security Systems, LP, a California limited partnership ("UPS"), and Universal Protection Service, LP, a California limited partnership ("UPS", and, together with USA Inc., UBM and UPSS, the "Grantors"), covering the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses more fully described on Schedule 1 annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2010 on Reel 004254, Frame 0520. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantors have requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases its all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Grantors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

This agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of California.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 6^{th} day of June, 2012.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Sy: //// Name: Pub

Title:

le: Madest President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release and Termination]

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	Serial No	Registration No	Owner
Universal Protection	77774165	Pending	UPSS
Security Systems			
Universal Services of	77783608	pending	USA Inc.
America			
Universal Services of	77783132	pending	USA Inc.
America			
Universal Services of	77783162	pending	USA Inc.
America			
Universal Services of	77783098	pending	USA Inc.
America			
U Green Universal	77697190	3714573	UBM
Building Maintenance			
Universal Building	77697164	3711567	UBM
Maintenance			
Universal Protection	78567645	3106268	UPS (formerly known
Service			as Universal Security
			Solutions, a California
			general partnership)
Universal Protection	78567679	3116465	UPS (formerly known
Service			as Universal Security
			Solutions, a California
			general partnership)

RECORDED: 06/14/2012